

CS. No.1273/2016
Deepanshi Aggarwal v. Monu Bagga

07/08/2020

Present: Sh. Arvind Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Dinesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.3.

Pursuant to circular no.26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, file is taken up for hearing through videoconferencing from residence on the weblink provided by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, East. The reader of the Court is also present through Webex from the court.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed on 04.09.2020.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/07 /08/2020