

26/03/2021

Present: Sh. Amit Singh, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dinesh Garg, counsel for defendant No. 3.
Sh. R.C. Pathak, counsel for defendant No. 4.

Counsel for defendant No. 3 submitted that inspite of there been directions passed on 13.01.2021, plaintiff has not supplied copy of application under Order 6 Rule VII CPC till date. Proxy counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply the same within a week from today. It is expected that this time there will be no default for supplying copy of application to the defendant No. 3. If defendant No.3 wishes to file any reply to the said application, advance copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the said application on
07.07.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 26/03/2021